0001	ICD ECO	/Date	40/47
LOLL	/CD-560	rev.	10/1/)

CSCL/CD-560 (Rev. 10/17)			\$75°
	GAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND ORATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMERCI		
Date Received (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)		NLY)	
	\$160 MC 20120316527555		FILED
DEC 03 2020	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.		DEC 03 2020 ADMINISTRATOR CORPORATIONS DIVISION
Name Valley Ve	terinary Clinic, LTD.		CORPORATIONS DIVISION
Address P.O. Box	504		
City Marysville	KS 66508	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Document will be retu If left blank, docum	rned to the name and address you enter above. Some nent will be returned to the registered office.		

## **APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY** TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR CONDUCT AFFAIRS IN MICHIGAN

For use by Foreign Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned execute the following Application:

1. The name of the corporation is:		
Valley Veterinary Clinic, LTD.		
2. (Complete this item only if the corporate name in item 1 is not available for use in The assumed name of the corporation to be used in all its dealings with the Bure or conducting of its affairs in Michigan is:		action of its business
3. It is incorporated under the laws of <u>Kansas</u>		
The date of its incorporation is $\underline{J_4/y}$ 5, 1973	, and t	he term of existence
if other than perpetual is		<u> </u>
	ananan an	
4. a. The address of the main business or headquarters office of the corporation is	:	
(Street Address) (City)	KS	66508
(Street Address) / (City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)
b. The mailing address if different than above:	110	1100
P.O. Box 504 Mansville	<u>KS</u>	66508
(Street Address) (City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)

뒚

40600 ANN ARBOR RD E STE 201 PLYMOUTH MI		, Michigan	48170-4675
(Street Address)	(City)	, wichgan	(ZIP Code)
The mailing address of the registered office in Michigan	n, if different than abov	e:	
(Street Address or P.O. Box)	(City)	, Michigan	(ZIP Code)
The name of the resident agent at the registered office	is: <u>CT Corporation Sy</u>	stem	
The resident agent is an agent of the corporation upon	whom process agains	t the corporation may be	served.
The specific business or affairs which the corporation is	s to transact or conduc	t in Michigan is as follow	/s:
Retail internet pharmace	1.		
	1.5		
The corporation is authorized to transact such business	s or conduct those affa	irs in the jurisdiction of it	s incorporation.
(To be completed by profit corporations only)	**************************************		
The total authorized shares of the corporation are:	1590		
		by the trust that are not p	possessed by an
If the applicant is a trust, please specify any powers or		by the trust that are not p	oossessed by an
If the applicant is a trust, please specify any powers or		by the trust that are not p	oossessed by an
If the applicant is a trust, please specify any powers or		by the trust that are not p	oossessed by an
If the applicant is a trust, please specify any powers or	privileges possessed l	by the trust that are not p	oossessed by an

## STATE OF KANSAS OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE SCOTT SCHWAB

I, SCOTT SCHWAB, Secretary of State of the state of Kansas, do hereby certify, that according to the records of this office.

Business Entity ID Number: 0329268

Entity Name: VALLEY VETERINARY CLINIC, LTD.

Entity Type: DOM: FOR PROFIT CORPORATION

State of Organization: KS

was filed in this office on July 05, 1973, and is in good standing, having fully complied with all requirements of this office.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activity or practices of this entity.



In testimony whereof I execute this certificate and affix the seal of the Secretary of State of the state of Kansas on this day of December 02, 2020

(et) School

SCOTT SCHWAB SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate ID: 1157538 - To verify the validity of this certificate please visit <u>https://www.kansas.gov/bess/flow/validate</u> and enter the certificate ID number.



Lansing, Michigan

This is to Certify That

VALLEY VETERINARY CLINIC, LTD.

a FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION existing under the laws of the state of Kansas

was validly authorized to transact business in Michigan on the 3 day of December , 2020 in conformity with 1972 PA 284.

Said corporation is authorized to transact in this state any business of the character set forth in its application which a domestic corporation formed under this act may lawfully conduct. The authority shall continue as long as said corporation retains its authority to transact such business in the jurisdiction of its incorporation and its authority to transact business in this state has not been surrendered, suspended or revoked.

This certificate is in due form, made by me as the proper officer, and is entitled to have full faith and credit given it in every court and office within the United States.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, in the City of Lansing, this 3rd day of December, 2020.

Jenda (

Linda Clegg, Interim Director Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau